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Local Workforce 
Development Board Area 

Name of the Youth Advisory Chairs or  
Local Youth Program Directors and  

their Contact Information 

Alamo Dr. Federico Zaragoza, Youth Council Chair  
Workforce Solutions Alamo 
115 E. Travis, Suite 220 
San Antonio, Texas 78205  
Telephone: (210) 272-3250  
Fax: (210) 272-3290  
e-mail: c/o tim.dusek@twc.state.tx.us 
 
Tim Dusek, Youth Coordinator  
Workforce Solutions Alamo  
115 East Travis, Suite 220 
San Antonio, TX 78205  
Telephone: (210) 272-3260  
Fax: (210) 272-3290  
e-mail: tim.dusek@twc.state.tx.us 

Brazos Valley Dianne Ryder, Board Chair 
Workforce Solutions Brazos Valley Board 
3991 East 29th Street, Bryan, TX  77805 
P.O. Box 4128, Bryan, TX  77805-4128 
Telephone:  (903) 322-4449 
Fax:  (903) 322-2610 
e-mail:  c/o Tom Wilkinson, Executive Director, 
Brazos Valley Council of Governments, 
twilkinson@bvcog.org 
 
Patricia Buck, Program Manager 
Brazos Valley Council of Governments 
P.O. Box 4128, Bryan, TX  77805-4128 
3991 East 29th Street, Bryan, TX  77805 
Telephone:  (979) 595-2800, ext. 77805 
Fax:  (979) 595-2810 
e-mail:  pbuck@bvcog.org 

Cameron County 
 

Nelda Torres-Najera 
Cameron Works, Inc. 
245 East Levee Street 
Brownsville, TX  78520-4231 
Telephone:  (956) 548-6700, ext. 110 
Fax:  (956) 548-6718 
e-mail:  Nelda@camwksinc.org 
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Capital Area Robert Rutishauser, Youth Council Chair 
Workforce Solutions-Capital Area Workforce Board  
6505 Airport Blvd., Suite 101E 
Austin, TX  78752 
Telephone:  (512) 597-7107 
Fax:  (512) 719-4709 
e-mail:  Robert.Rutishauser@twc.state.tx.us 
 
Yael Trevino, Youth Program Specialist 
Workforce Solutions-Capital Area Workforce Board  
6505 Airport Blvd., Suite 101E 
Austin, TX  78752 
Telephone:  (512) 597-7108 
Fax:  (512) 719-4709 
e-mail:  yael.trevino@twc.state.tx.us 
 

Central Texas Judith Anderson, Acting Chair 
Youth Advisory/School-to-Work Committee 
Director of Human Resources 
Sallie Mae Corporation 
777 Twin Creek Drive, Killeen, Texas 76543 
Telephone:  (254) 554-4752 
Fax:  (254) 554-4753 
e-mail:  judy.anderson@slma.com 
 
Wanda L. Williams, Special Projects Manager 
Youth Advisory Committee Member 
Central Texas Workforce Development Board 
P.O. Box 450, Belton, TX  76513 
200 North Main Street, Belton, TX  76513 
Telephone:  (254) 939-3771, ext. 3323 
Fax:  (254) 939-3207 
e-mail:  wandaw@workforcelink.com 
 
Debbie Gommert, Administrator of Youth Programs 
Central Texas Workforce Centers 
2420 South 37th Street 
Temple, TX  76501 
Telephone:  (254) 773-1607, ext. 4044 
Fax:  (254) 774-9699 
e-mail:  debbieg@workforcelink.com 
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Coastal Bend Gloria Perez, President 

Asiel Enterprises, Inc. 
5909 Sutherland Drive 
Corpus Christi, TX 78414 
(361) 765-6670 
Email: gdperez@swbell.net 
  
MaryAnn Rojas, President/CEO 
Workforce Solutions of the Coastal Bend 
400 Mann Street, Suite 1000 
Corpus Christi, TX 78401 
(361) 225-1098, ext. 101 
Email: maryann.rojas@coastalworksource.com 
  
Robert Ramirez, Program Specialist 
Workforce Solutions of the Coastal Bend 
400 Mann Street, Suite 1000 
Corpus Christi, TX 78401 
(361) 225-1098, ext. 119 
Email: robert.ramirez@coastalworksource.com 
 

Concho Valley Becky Pena, Youth Advisory Group Chair  
108 La Salle Dr. 
San Angelo, TX  76903 
Telephone:  (325) 651-3069 
e-mail:  Rebecca.pena3@verizon.net 
 
Teri Sosa, Contract Manager 
Concho Valley Workforce Development Board 
36 E. Twohig, Suite 840 
San Angelo, TX  76903 
Telephone:  (325) 655-2005 
Fax:  (325) 482-8900 
e-mail:  teri.sosa@twc.state.tx.us 
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Dallas County Ernest Roberts, School-to-Careers Chairman 

President, Robcon, Inc. 
630 East Pleasant Run Road, DeSoto, TX  75115 
Telephone:  (972) 223-4874 
Fax:  (972) 223-4874 
e-mail:  c/o Laurie Bouillion Larrea, President 
of WorkSource of Dallas County,  
laurie.bouillionlarrea@twc.state.tx.us 
 
John Thomas, Vice President of Workforce Systems 
WorkSource for Dallas County 
1201 Main Street, Suite 2700, Dallas, TX  75202 
Telephone:  (214) 290-1042 
Fax:  (214) 745-1110 
e-mail:  john.thomas@twc.state.tx.us 
 
Karen Aulds, Associate Vice President, Administration 
WorkSource for Dallas County 
1201 Main Street, Suite 2700, Dallas, TX  75202 
Telephone:  (214) 290-1005  
Fax:  (214) 745-1110  
e-mail:  karen.aulds@twc.state.tx.us 

Deep East Texas Billy Junge, Operations Committee Chair 
Temple Inland Corporation 
P.O. Drawer N, Diboll, TX  75941 
Telephone:  (936) 829-1657 
Fax:  (936) 829-1978 
e-mail:  billyjunge@templeinland.com 
  
Sarah Milligan, Youth Program Specialist   
Deep East Texas Workforce Development Board 
1318 South John Redditt, Suite C 
Lufkin, TX  75904 
Telephone:  (936) 639-8898 
Fax:  (936) 633-7491 
e-mail:  sarah.milligan@twc.state.tx.us 

East Texas  Rusty Basham, Youth Committee Chair 
Owner Basham Tax Preparations 
545 N. Texas Street, Emory, Texas 75440 
Telephone:  903-473-4010 
Fax:  903-473-4010 
e-mail:  basham1940@yahoo.com 
 
 Sally Batchelor, Planner 
 East Texas Council of Governments 
3800 Stone Road, Kilgore, TX  75662 
Telephone:  (903) 984-8641 
Fax:  (903) 983-1440 
e-mail:  sally.batchelor@twc.state.tx.us 

mailto:laurie.bouillionlarrea@twc.state.tx.us
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Golden Crescent Kathy Hunt, Youth Advisory Group Chair 
Dow Chemical 
P.O. Box 186, Port Lavaca, TX  77979 
Telephone:  (361) 553-2816 
Fax:  (361) 550-6552 
e-mail:  huntke@dow.com 
 
Linda Salazar-Ybarbo, Contract Manager/Youth 
Coordinator 
Golden Crescent Workforce Development Board 
P.O. Box 1936, Victoria, TX  77902 
Telephone:  (361) 576-5872 
Fax:  (361) 573-0225 
e-mail:  Linda.salazrybarbo@twc.state.tx.us   

Gulf Coast Rodney Bradshaw, Director of Human Services 
Houston-Galveston Area Council 
P.O. Box 22777, Houston, TX  77227-2777 
3555 Timmons Lane, Suite 120, Houston, TX  77027 
Telephone:  (713) 627-3200 
Fax:  (713) 993-4578 
e-mail:  rbradshaw@h-gac.com 
 
Barbara E. Murphy, Coordinator of  
Planning and Evaluation 
Workforce Solutions - Gulf Coast Workforce Board 
P.O. Box 22777, Houston, TX  77227-2777 
3555 Timmons Lane, Suite 120, Houston, TX  77027 
Telephone:  (713) 627-3200 or 993-2454 
Fax:  (713) 993-4578 
e-mail: bmurphy@wrksolutions.com 

Heart of Texas Dr. Howard Childs, Youth Advisory Council Chair 
Texas State Technical College 
3801 Campus Drive, Waco, TX  76705 
Telephone:  (254) 867-2372 
Fax:  (254) 867-3106 
e-mail:  howard.childs@tstc.edu 
 
Sarah B Bird 
Director of Strategic Planning 
Workforce Solutions for the Heart of Texas 
Administrative Office 
801 Washington, Suite 700  
Waco, TX  76701 
Tel.: 254-296-5382 
e-mail:  sbaileybird@hotworkforce.com 

mailto:huntke@dow.com
mailto:Linda.salazrybarbo@twc.state.tx.us
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Lower Rio Grande Valley Manuel Ochoa, Youth Workforce Coordinator 

Motivation, Education & Training, Inc. 
2510 North Closner, Edinburg, TX  78539 
Telephone:  (956) 381-0932, Fax:  (956) 381-8280 
e-mail:  man8a@yahoo.com 
 
Juan A. Tijerina, WIA Program Manager 
WorkForce Solutions 
Lower Rio Grande Workforce Development Board 
3406 West Alberta, Edinburg, TX  78539 
Telephone:  (956) 928-5039 
Fax:  (956) 926-4843 
e-mail:  juan.tijerina@twc.state.tx.us 
 
David Garza, Youth Program Specialist 
WorkForce Solutions 
Lower Rio Grande Workforce Development Board 
3406 West Alberta, Edinburg, TX  78539 
Telephone:  (956) 928-5000 
Fax:  (956) 926-4843 
e-mail:  david.garza@twc.state.tx.us 

Middle Rio Grande  Ms. Alicia Rendon, Education/Youth Council Chair 
and Counselor, Excel Academy 
129 Goldbeck, Uvalde, Texas  78801 
Telephone:  (830) 591-4973 
Fax:  (830) 591-4978  
e-mail:  rendona@ucisd.net 
 
Betty Sifuentes, Director of Workforce Programs 
Middle Rio Grande Development Council 
P.O. Box 1199, Carrizo Springs, TX  78834 
2210 Milam Street, Uvalde, Texas  78801 
Telephone:  (830) 876-1242 
Fax:  (830) 876-9515 
e-mail: Betty.Sifuentes@twc.state.tx.us 

North Central Dr. Lee Ann Nutt, Chairperson 
Emerging Workforce Committee  
North Central Texas College 
1500 North Corinth, Corinth, TX  76208-5408 
Telephone:  (940) 498-6220, Fax:  (940) 497-8000 
e-mail:  lnutt@nctc.cc.tx.us 
 
Cristina Medina, Senior Operations Manager 
North Central Council of Governments 
P.O. Box 5888, Arlington, TX  76005-5888 
616 Six Flags Drive, Arlington, TX  76011-6303 
Telephone:  (817) 695-9189 
Fax:  (817) 640-6480 
e-mail:  cmedina@dfwjobs.com 

mailto:man8a@yahoo.com
mailto:juan.tijerina@twc.state.tx.us
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North East Texas  Linda Bennett, Youth Advisory Group Chair  

Workforce Solutions Northeast Texas 
911 North Bishop, Bldg. A  
Wake Village, TX 75501  
Telephone: (903) 794-9490  
Fax: (903) 223-0449  
e-mail: c/o casey.sanders@twc.state.tx.us  
 
Casey Sanders, Project Manager 
Workforce Solutions Northeast Texas 
911 North Bishop, Bldg. A  
Wake Village, TX 75501  
Telephone: (903) 794-9490  
Fax: (903) 223-0449  
e-mail: casey.sanders@twc.state.tx.us 

North Texas Billy Clark, Youth Advisory Group Chair 
Workforce Solutions North Texas 
901 Indiana, Suite 180, Wichita Falls, TX  76301 
Telephone:  (940) 767-1432 
Fax:  (940) 322-2683 
e-mail: c/o  mona.statser@twc.state.tx.us 
 
Mona Williams Statser, Executive Director 
Workforce Solutions North Texas 
901 Indiana, Suite 180, Wichita Falls, TX  76301 
Telephone:  (940) 767-1432 
Fax:  (940) 322-2683 
e-mail:  mona.statser@twc.state.tx.us 

Panhandle Ms. Lisa Herndon 
Director of Marketing and Recruitment 
BSA Health System 
1600 Wallace Blvd. 
Amarillo, Texas 79106 
(806) 212-2530 / (806) 212-2853 fax 
e-mail:  lisa.herndon@bsahs.org 
  
Pam Zenick, Planning, Information and Evaluation 
Manager, Workforce Development  
Panhandle Regional Planning Commission 
P. O. Box 9257, Amarillo, TX  79105-9257 
415 West 8th Avenue, Amarillo, TX  79101-2200 
Telephone:  (806) 373-3381, ext. 3218 
Fax:  (806) 373-3268 
e-mail:  pzenick@theprpc.org 

mailto:casey.sanders@twc.state.tx.us
mailto:casey.sanders@twc.state.tx.us
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Permian Basin John Bellew 

Andrews ISD 
1406 SW.9th Street, Andrews, Texas 79714 
e-mail:  c/o Willie Taylor, Executive Director, 
Permian Basin WDB, 
  
Willie Taylor, CEO 
Permian Basin Workforce Board 
P.O.611947, Midland, Texas 79711-1947 
Telephone:  (432)563-5239 
e-mail: willie.taylor@twc.state.tx.us 

Rural Capital Margaret Lindsey, Board Chair and  
Youth Committee Chair  
San Marcos Area Chamber of Commerce 
202 North CM Allen Parkway 
San Marcos, Texas 78666 
Phone:  (512) 393-5900, Fax:  (512) 392-6343  
e-mail:  margaretl@sanmarcostexas.com 
 
James R. Satterwhite, Executive Director 
Rural Capital Area Workforce Development Board 
P.O. Box 5279, Round Rock, TX  78683 
2701 Gattis School Road, Building B, Suite 101 
Round Rock, TX  78664 
Telephone:  (512) 244-7966, Fax:  (512) 244-9023 
e-mail:  james.satterwhite@ruralcapital.net 
 
Jenna Akridge, Director of Contracts and Programs 
Rural Capital Area Workforce Development Board 
P.O. Box 5279, Round Rock, TX  78683 
2701 Gattis School Road, Building B, Suite 101 
Round Rock, TX  78664 
Telephone:  (512) 244-7966, Fax:  (512) 244-9023 
e-mail:  jenna.akridge@ruralcapita.net 

Southeast Texas Patricia Fairley, Youth Advisory Group Chair 
Integrated Service Area Manager, Texas Workforce 
Commission 
2901 Turtle Creek Drive, Suite 300 Port Arthur, Texas 
77642, Telephone: (409) 719-4750, ext 4784 
Fax: (409) 719-4798 
Email: patty.fairley@twc.state.tx.us  
 
Debra Joseph, Youth Program Analyst 
Workforce Solutions Southeast Texas 
P.O. Drawer 1367, Nederland Texas 77627-1367 
2901 Turtle Creek Drive, Suite 300, Port Arthur, Texas 
77642, Telephone: (409) 719-4750, ext 4788 
Fax: (409) 727-6431 
Email: debra.joseph@setworks.org  

mailto:willie.taylor@twc.state.tx.us
mailto:margaretl@sanmarcostexas.com
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South Plains Darryl Victor, Youth Advisory Council Chair  

SERCO 
WorkForce Solutions Career Center 
1218 Fourteenth Street 
Lubbock, TX  79401 
Telephone:  (806) 765-5038 
Fax:  (806) 747-7638 
e-mail:  darryl.victor@spworkforce.org 
 
Darryl Victor, WIA Youth Program Manager 
WorkForce Solutions Career Center 
1218 Fourteenth Street 
Lubbock, TX  79401 
Telephone:  (806) 765-5038 
Fax:  (806) 747-7638 
e-mail:  darryl.victor@spworkforce.org 
 
Brenda Cox, Program Manager for Child Care/Youth 
WorkForce Solutions South Plains 
1301 Broadway, Suite 201 
Lubbock, TX  79401 
Telephone:  (806) 744-1987 
Fax:  (806) 744-5378 
e-mail:  brenda.cox@spworkforce.org 

South Texas Geraldo Pena, Youth Activities Committee Chair 
South Texas Workforce Development Board 
P.O. Box 1757, Laredo, TX  78044-1757 
1701 East Hillside Road, Laredo, TX  78041 
Telephone:  (956) 722-3973, ext. 223 
Fax:  (956) 725-2341 
e-mail:  c/o Rogelio Trevino, Executive Director,  
South Texas WDB, rogelio.trevino@twc.state.tx.us 
 
Elizabeth Ryan, Youth Specialist 
South Texas Workforce Development Board 
P.O. Box 1757, Laredo, TX  78041 
1701 East Hillside Road, Laredo, TX  78041 
Telephone:  (956) 722-3973, ext. 241 
Fax:  (956) 725-2341 
e-mail:  elizabeth.ryan@twc.state.tx.us 
 
Peter D. Arredondo, Planning Officer 
South Texas Workforce Development Board 
P.O. Box 1757, Laredo, TX  78041 
1701 East Hillside Road, Laredo, TX  78041 
Telephone:  (956) 722-3973 ext. 239 
Fax:  (956) 725-2341 
e-mail:  peter.arredondo@twc.state.tx.us 

mailto:darryl.victor@spworkforce.org
mailto:darryl.victor@spworkforce.org
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Tarrant County Judi Bishop, Future Workforce Committee Chair 

Executive Director 
YWCA of Forth Worth & Tarrant County 
512 W. 4th Street 
Ft. Worth, TX 76102 
Telephone:  (817) 332-6191 
Fax:  (817) 332-6172 
e-mail: jbishop@ywcafortworth.org 
 
Pat Fulkerson, Youth Contract Manager 
Workforce Solutions for Tarrant County, Board Office 
1320 South University Dr., Suite 600 
Ft. Worth, TX 76107 
Telephone:  (817) 413-4456 
Fax:  (817) 222-6323 
e-mail:  pat.fulkerson@twc.state.tx.us 

Texoma Mike DeLong, Youth Advisory Committee Chair 
1500 Luckett 
Sherman, TX   75090 
Telephone:  (903) 892-9019 
Fax:  (903) 465-7413 (c/o Texoma WDB) 
e-mail:  bgcs@gcecisp.com 
 
Bob Rhoden, Business Services Manager  
Workforce Texoma 
5904 Texoma Parkway, Sherman, TX  75090 
Telephone:  (903) 957-7408 
Fax:  (903) 465-7413 
e-mail:  bob.rhoden@twc.state.tx.us 

Upper Rio Grande Valley Judy H. Ledbetter, Youth Committee Chair 
Chihuahuan Desert Research Institute 
HC 65 Box 7-A 
Alpine, TX  79830 
Telephone:  (432) 364-2482  
e-mail:  judyledbetter@bigbend.net 
 
Felicia Patrick, Program Coordinator 
Upper Rio Grande Workforce Development Board 
221 North Kansas, Suite 1000 
El Paso, TX 79901 
Telephone:  (915) 772-2002, ext. 234 
Fax:  (915) 351-2790 
e-mail: felicia.patrick@urgwdb.org 

 

mailto:jbishop@ywcafortworth.org
mailto:pat.fulkerson@twc.state.tx.us
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West Central Texas Brenda Church, Youth Contract Manager 

Workforce Solutions of West Central Texas Board 
400 Oak Street, Abilene, TX 79602 
Telephone: (325) 795-4312 
Fax: (325) 795-4300 
e-mail: brenda.church@workforcesystem.org 
 
Connie Flanagan, Youth Program Lead 
Workforce Solutions of West Central Texas Center 
400 Oak Street, Abilene, TX 79602 
Telephone: (325) 795-4222 
Fax: (325) 795-4379 
e-mail: connie.flanagan@workforcesystem.org 
 

State of Texas   Name of the State Youth Services  
Contacts and their Information 

Texas Workforce Commission Shannon Ramsey 
Foster Care Youth Policy 
Workforce Development Division 
Texas Workforce Commission 
101 East 15th Street, Room 440-T 
Austin, Texas 78778-0001 
Telephone:  (512)936-0347 
Fax:  (512)463-7379 
e-mail:  shannon.ramsey@twc.state.tx.us 
 

 

mailto:brenda.church@workforcesystem.org
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